

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Mark L. Morgan, P.E. – President Roy M. Arrigo – Vice President Clay A. Cosse' - Secretary K. Randall Noel - Treasurer Richard G. Duplantier, Jr. Eugene J. Joanen, IV Jason P. Latiolais Herbert I. Miller, P.E., DEE, F. ASCE Herbert T. Weysham, III

> REGIONAL DIRECTOR Kelli Chandler, CPA, CAIA

EXECUTIVE COUNSEL
Michelle White

EAST JEFFERSON LEVEE DISTRICT 1100 Rev. Richard Wilson Drive Kenner, LA 70062 504.469-7522

LAKE BORGNE BASIN LEVEE DISTRICT P.O. Box 216

6136 E. St. Bernard Highway Violet, LA 70092 504.682.5941

ORLEANS LEVEE DISTRICT 6920 Franklin Ave New Orleans, LA 70122 504.286.3100

FLOOD PROTECTION AUTHORITY

Your Flood Defense System

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

May 13, 2022

FPA-East Coastal and Technical Committee to Host Coastal Conference

New Orleans, LA – The Southeast Louisiana Flood Protection Authority-East Coastal and Technical Committee will host a coastal conference Thursday, May 19, 2022 from 2:00 p.m.- 5:00 p.m.

Coastal protection partners will come together to discuss restoration and infrastructure projects, as well provide insight about funding opportunities and innovations.

With predictions of sea level rise, more intense tropical storms and hurricanes due to climate change, additional layers of storm surge risk reduction become increasingly necessary. The Flood Protection Authority—East, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority, the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA), and other state and local officials will provide presentations and a discussion of "Engineering with Nature" by using nature-based, green infrastructure (e.g., living shorelines) along coastlines to supplement flood protection system levees and hardened structures.

The Coastal Conference will take place in the New Orleans Lakefront Airport Terminal Building Atrium located at 6001 Stars & Stripes Boulevard, New Orleans, LA 70126.

For more information, contact:

Wilma Heaton, Director of Governmental Affairs (504) 914-4338 (cell) – email wheaton@floodauthority.org

Kimberly Curth, Public Information Director (504) 286-3137 (office) (504) 250-1659 (cell) – email kcurth@floodauthority.org

###